ATLANTIC

SKYBAR

WELCOME
high above the rooftops of Miinster!

Experience exceptional cocktail creations
made in Miinster in an elegant ambience with
breathtaking views.

Our mixologists will take you on a journey
through Miinster and the world. Discover new
worlds of flavour and let yourself be enchanted
by the variety of our drinks.

Cheers, to an unforgettable evening -
your ATLANTIC Skybar team

T. +49 251 20800-0
skybarahm@atlantic-hotels.de
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CLASSIC APERITIFS

ATLANTIC Aperitif
Amerie Spritz

Aperol Spritz
Limoncello Spritz
[talicus Spritz

Lillet Wild Berry

Sarti Spritz

Bazylia Spritz or Tonic

Ramazzotti Aperitivo Arancia 0.0%

Drink of the Month

New every month: a seasonal creation that
brings the taste of the season into your glass.

For recommendations, please contact our service staff.

Please understand that the preparation of our cocktails
can take up to 20 minutes, depending on how busy we are,
as we place the highest value on quality and care.

12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50

9.50
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SKYBAR SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Purple Rain

Flower Power — sparkling — seductive

Gin Mare, Italicus Rosolio di Bergamotto,
blueberry, Fever Tree Mediterranean,
Lavender and butterfly pea flower espuma

Herr von Ribbeck

Sparkling — harmonious — pear-like

Glenlivet 12, Sasse Williams, quince, honey,
Bouvet Ladubay Brut Crémant, walnut perfume

You know the Dill
Unconventional — refreshing — detox

Malteser Aquavit, dill, cucumber, sea salt,
clarified with Greek yogurt

Pinky Promise

Tingling — mineral — opulent fruity

El Jimador Blanco, Sarti Rosa, Szechuan lemon-
grass lemonade, Peychaud'’s Bitters, grapefruit salt

Big in Japan
complex — herbal - fruity

Leeze Gin, Escorial Grin, Midori, Shiso Cordial,
“lime”, absinthe

SKYBAR Mystery Cocktail

Individual — unexpected — always a pleasure

A cocktail full of secrets, created at the
bartender’s mood

16

17

14

14

15
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Pancho Villa

Dangerous — smoky — slow sipper

Del Maguey De Vida Mezcal, ancho chili,
Campari, Lustau PX Sherry, amarena cherry,
chocolate bitters

Club Tropicana Special

“Fun and sunshine” - exotic

Havana 3, Black Tot Finest Caribbean,
falernum, pineapple, cardamom, “lime”,
roasted almond bitters

Planter’s K.O.

Tropical - stimulating - “Pack’s a punch(1)”
Havana 7, Planteray O.F.T.D., Aperol, passion
fruit, “lime”, Thomas Henry Spicy Ginger,
orange bitters, vanilla

Barrel, Bean & Cream
Creamy — nutty — off-dry

Teeling Small Batch Irish Whiskey, Sasse Kakao Nuss,

ATLANTIC Blend Coldbrew, muscovado sugar,
whiskey barrel aged bitters, Baileys espuma

Lemon Cheesecake
Citric - full-bodied — heavenly

Malfy con Limone, Licor 43, Mozart
White Chocolate, lemon sherbet, sea salt,
clarified with cream cheese

14

14

16

14
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TIMELESS CLASSICS

Whiskey Sour

Bulleit Bourbon, Angostura bitters, sugar,
“lemon”, egg white

Old Fashioned

Bulleit Bourbon, Angostura bitters, orange
bitters, sugar

Negroni

Beefeater Gin, Campari, Antica Formula
Vermouth, orange bitters

French 75

Beefeater Gin, sugar, “lemon”, Perrier-Jouét
champagne

Mojito

Havana 3, sugar, “lime”, mint, soda

ATLANTIC Pina Colada

Black Tot Finest Caribbean, pineapple juice,

- ”
coconut puree, “lime

Espresso Martini

Absolut Vodka, Borghetti espresso liqueur,
espresso, sugar

Pornstar Martini

Absolut Vodka, vanilla syrup,
passion fruit puree, champagne

14

12

12

19
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LOW AND NO ALCOHOL COCKTAILS

Golden Hour (<0.5% vol.)

Floral — juicy — carefree

Martini Floreale, chamomile, quince, honey

Pineapple Express (<0.5% vol.)
Funky — fuity — hops-like

Green Matinee, matcha, pineapple, “lemon”,
egg white, Hazy hops bitters

Lowgroni (<0.5% vol.)
Citric - tart — slow sipper

Tanqueray alcohol-free Gin, Ramazzotti Aperi-
tivo Arancia, Martini Floreale, orange bitters

Prinz P
Refreshing — off-dry — mystical

Tanqueray alcohol-free Gin, cardamom, “lime”,
Schweppes White Peach, peppermint

Rosamunde Pichelt
Off-dry — wild berries — sparkling

Giffard Spritz non-alcoholic, hibiscus,
Thomas Henry Wild Berry, rosemary

Kalahari

Tangy - fruity — stimulating

Bongani rooibos vanille tea, passion fruit,
turmeric, “lime”, Thomas Henry Spicy Ginger

10

10

12

12
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MUNSTER SPIRITS

Sasse Lagerkorn
Minimum 4 years, ex-cognac barrel 32% vol.

Sasse Cigar Special

Minimum § years, American oak 40% vol.

Sasse Atlantic Finish
Minimum 6 years, triple barrel finish

Sasse Sechser
Rum-base spirit infused with 6 herbs

Sasse Kakao mit Nuss
Spirit with cocoa and nut flavor

Sasse Himbeergeist
Raspberry brandy

Sasse Williams Birne
Williams pear brandy

Heimat Heroes Nussecke
Hazelnut, apricot and chocolate liqueur

Heimat Heroes Herrencreme
Rum-base liqueur with chocolate,
vanilla and cream

2cl

2l

2cl

2l

2l

2cl

2l

4 cl

4 cl

GIN & TONIC

Germany

Leeze, Munster

Herr Keulemann, Minster
Sasse Heide Gin, Miinster
Monkey 47, Black Forest
Gin Sul, Hamburg

The lllusionist, Hohenbrunn

Europe

Tanqueray No. Ten, England
Tanqueray 0.0, England
Beefeater, England
Beefeater 24, England
Plymouth, England

Malfy con Limone, Italy
Gin Mare, Spain

The Botanist, Scotland
Hendrick’s, Scotland

Prices excl. Tonic Water

Thomas Henry Tonic (Indian)

Fever Tree Tonic (Indian, Mediterranean)

4 cl 11
4 cl 13
4 cl 9
4 cl 11
4 cl 11
4 cl 11
4 cl 9
4 cl 8
4 cl 7
4 cl 8
4 cl 9
4 cl 9
4 cl 10
4 cl 10
4 cl 9
02l +430

02| +4.90



WHISKEY

American Whiskey
Woodford Reserve
Bulleit Bourbon

Angel’s Envy

Blended Scotch
Chivas Regal 12y

Single Malt — Islay
Laphroaig 10y
Lagavulin 16y

Single Malt — Highland
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban 14y
Dalwhinnie 15y

Dalmore Port Cask

Single Malt — Speyside
The Glenlivet 12y
Oban 14y

Irish Whiskey

Jameson Irish Whiskey
Teeling Small Batch
Redbreast 15y

Teeling Rising Reserve No.3
Ruby Port 21y

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl

4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl

12

11
20

14
11

19

11
19

18

29

RUM

Havana 7 afios, Cuba

Havana Seleccién de Maestros, Cuba
Eminente 3 afos, Cuba

Eminente 7 afios, Cuba

Plantation XO, Barbados

Ron Zacapa XO, Guatemala

Ron Botucal Reserva Exclusiva, Venezuela

Black Tot Rum,
Blend: Barbados, Guyana, Jamaica

TEQUILA - 100% Agave

El Jimador Blanco

El Jimador Reposado
Don Julio Afiejo

Patrén Tequila Silver
Patrén Tequila Reposado

MEZCAL

Del Maguey Vida Mezcal

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl

16
12
15
12
22

13

11

10
14
14
16
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VODKA

Absolut, Sweden
Belvedere, Poland
Ciroc Vodka, France

COGNAC & BRANDY

Hennessy VS
Hennessy X.O.
Martell Cordon Bleu
Carlos |

AQUAVIT

Linie Aquavit
Malteserkreuz Aquavit

PASTIS & AMARO

Pernod
Ricard
Ramazzotti
Averna

LIQUEURS

Baileys

Frangelico
Molinari Sambuca
Molinari Caffé

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

2l
2l
2l

4 cl

2cl
2l

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

12
13

22
20

N N N N
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BEER

Beck’s Pils on tap
Pott’s Landbier on tap

Beck’s non-alcoholic
Estrella Galicia

Franziskaner wheat beer
natural, dark, non-alcoholic

SOFT DRINKS

Magnus Imperial fine sparkling / still

Coca-Cola

Coca-Cola Zero / Light
Sprite

Fanta

Thomas Henry
Spicy Ginger Beer / Bitter Lemon /
Ginger Ale / Pink Grapefruit

Schweppes White Peach

031
0.5 |
031
0.4 |
0.33 |
0.2l

0.5 |

0.25 |
0.75 |
0.21
0.2l
0.21
0.21

0.2

0.2

4.90
6.90

5.10
6.10

4.90
4.40
7.00

4.00
9.50
4.10
4.10
4.10

4.10

4.90

4.40



WHITE WINE

Germany
Pfaffmann Pinot Blanc QbA

Doénnhoff Pinot Gris
Gut Hermannsberg “Just Riesling”

Italy
La Vis Chardonnay Trentino DOC

ROSE

Germany
Pinot Noir Rosé Element, Alois Kiefer

RED WINE

Germany
Pfaffmann Pinot Noir dry QbA

Italy
Felsina Chianti Colli Senesi Farnetella

France
Chateau Les Rosiers Bordeaux

Spain
Finca Athus Rioja Crianza

0.21
0.75 |
0.2l
0.75 |

0.2 |
0.75 |

0.2
0.75 |

0.21
0.75 |

0.21
0.75 |

0.2 |
0.75 |

0.2l
0.75 |

0.2 1
0.75 |

10.50
34

13.90
49

12.90
43

11.90
39

10.50
38

10.50
34

12.90
43

13.90
43

11.90
39

SPARKLING WINE - BOTTLES

Germany - Baden-Wiirttemberg

Schloss Affaltrach Brillant
ATLANTIC Sparkling wine dry

France - Loire

Crémant de Loire Excellence, brut
Bouvet Ladubay

Crémant de Loire Excellence, rosé
Bouvet Ladubay

France - Champagne
Perrier-Jouét, Epernay, brut
Perrier-Jouét, Epernay, rosé
Perrier-Jouét, Epernay,
Belle Epoque, 2013

Ruinart, Reims
R de Ruinart, brut

Ruinart, Reims, rosé

SPARKLING WINE - OPEN

ATLANTIC Sparkling wine dry
Crémant Bouvet Ladubay, brut

Perrier-Jouét, brut

0.75 |

0.75 |

0.75 |

0.75 |
0.75 |
0.75 |

0.75 |

0.75 |

o.1l
o.1l
o.1l

55

60

60

119

139
290

159

189

11

13
16



(SPARKLING) WINE - ALCOHOL-FREE

Kolonne Null Riesling 0.0
Alcohol-free wine

Kolonne Null Cuvée Blanc No. 1
Prickelnd

Alcohol-free sparkling wine

SNACKS

Parmesan curd (matured for 18 months)
Green olives (/taly)
“Schleizer Pfefferbeiller”

0.2
0.75 |

o.1l
0.75 |

(smoked sausage in sheep casing, with mustard)

Ahrenbriider organic popcorn

(sweet or salty/regional cultivation from Miinster)

John &John Crisps
(Finest Trufle, Sweet Chili, Sea Salt Vinegar)

Jack Link’s Beef Jerky

Dear guests,

if you are affected by allergies, please contact our staff -
we will be happy to provide you with information about

the allergenic ingredients contained in our products.

Your ATLANTIC Skybar team

13.90
49

8.50
49

6.90
5.90
5.90

5.00

3.90

5.90



