

ATLANTIC  
SKYBAR

WELCOME

high above the rooftops of Münster!

Experience exceptional cocktail creations  
made in Münster in an elegant ambience with  
breathtaking views.

Our mixologists will take you on a journey  
through Münster and the world. Discover new  
worlds of flavour and let yourself be enchanted  
by the variety of our drinks.

Cheers, to an unforgettable evening –  
*your ATLANTIC Skybar team*



T. +49 251 20800-0  
[skybar.ahm@atlantic-hotels.de](mailto:skybar.ahm@atlantic-hotels.de)

## INDEX

CLASSIC APERITIFS .....	3
SKYBAR SIGNATURE COCKTAILS .....	4-5
TIMELESS CLASSICS .....	6
LOW AND NO ALCOHOL COCKTAILS .....	7
MÜNSTER SPIRITS .....	8
GIN & TONIC .....	9
WHISKEY .....	10
RUM / TEQUILA / MEZCAL .....	11
VODKA / COGNAC & BRANDY .....	12
AQUAVIT / PASTIS & AMARO / LIQUEURS .....	12
BEER / SOFT DRINKS .....	13
WHITE WINE / ROSÉ / RED WINE .....	14
SPARKLING WINE <i>(bottled and open)</i> .....	15
(SPARKLING) WINE – ALCOHOL-FREE .....	16
SNACKS .....	16



## CLASSIC APERITIFS

ATLANTIC Aperitif	12.50
Amerie Spritz	12.50
Aperol Spritz	12.50
Limoncello Spritz	12.50
Italicus Spritz	12.50
Lillet Wild Berry	12.50
Sarti Spritz	12.50
Bazylia Spritz or Tonic	12.50
Ramazotti Aperitivo Arancia 0.0%	9.50

**Drink of the Month** **14**  
 New every month: a seasonal creation that brings the taste of the season into your glass.

*For recommendations, please contact our service staff.*

*Please understand that the preparation of our cocktails can take up to 20 minutes, depending on how busy we are, as we place the highest value on quality and care.*

## SKYBAR SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

### Purple Rain 16

*Flower Power – sparkling – seductive*

Gin Mare, Italicus Rosolio di Bergamotto, blueberry, Fever Tree Mediterranean, Lavender and butterfly pea flower espuma

### Herr von Ribbeck 17

*Sparkling – harmonious – pear-like*

Glenlivet 12, Sasse Williams, quince, honey, Bouvet Ladubay Brut Crémant, walnut perfume

### You know the Dill 14

*Unconventional – refreshing – detox*

Malteser Aquavit, dill, cucumber, sea salt, clarified with Greek yogurt

### Pinky Promise 14

*Tingling – mineral – opulent fruity*

El Jimador Blanco, Sarti Rosa, Szechuan lemon-grass lemonade, Peychaud's Bitters, grapefruit salt

### Big in Japan 15

*complex – herbal – fruity*

Leeze Gin, Escorial Grün, Midori, Shiso Cordial, "lime", absinthe

### SKYBAR Mystery Cocktail 12

*Individual – unexpected – always a pleasure*

A cocktail full of secrets, created at the bartender's mood

### Pancho Villa 14

*Dangerous – smoky – slow sipper*

Del Maguey De Vida Mezcal, ancho chili, Campari, Lustau PX Sherry, amarena cherry, chocolate bitters

### Club Tropicana Special 14

*"Fun and sunshine" – exotic*

Havana 3, Black Tot Finest Caribbean, falernum, pineapple, cardamom, "lime", roasted almond bitters

### Planter's K.O. 16

*Tropical – stimulating – "Pack's a punch(!)"*

Havana 7, Planteray O.F.T.D., Aperol, passion fruit, "lime", Thomas Henry Spicy Ginger, orange bitters, vanilla

### Barrel, Bean & Cream 14

*Creamy – nutty – off-dry*

Teeling Small Batch Irish Whiskey, Sasse Kakao Nuss, ATLANTIC Blend Coldbrew, muscovado sugar, whiskey barrel aged bitters, Baileys espuma

### Lemon Cheesecake 14

*Citric – full-bodied – heavenly*

Malfy con Limone, Licor 43, Mozart White Chocolate, lemon sherbet, sea salt, clarified with cream cheese

## TIMELESS CLASSICS

<b>Whiskey Sour</b> Bulleit Bourbon, Angostura bitters, sugar, "lemon", egg white	14
<b>Old Fashioned</b> Bulleit Bourbon, Angostura bitters, orange bitters, sugar	12
<b>Negroni</b> Beefeater Gin, Campari, Antica Formula Vermouth, orange bitters	12
<b>French 75</b> Beefeater Gin, sugar, "lemon", Perrier-Jouët champagne	19
<b>Mojito</b> Havana 3, sugar, "lime", mint, soda	14
<b>ATLANTIC Pina Colada</b> Black Tot Finest Caribbean, pineapple juice, coconut puree, "lime"	16
<b>Espresso Martini</b> Absolut Vodka, Borghetti espresso liqueur, espresso, sugar	15
<b>Pornstar Martini</b> Absolut Vodka, vanilla syrup, passion fruit puree, champagne	19

## LOW AND NO ALCOHOL COCKTAILS

<b>Golden Hour (&lt;0.5% vol.)</b> <i>Floral – juicy – carefree</i> Martini Floreale, chamomile, quince, honey	10
<b>Pineapple Express (&lt;0.5% vol.)</b> <i>Funky – fruity – hops-like</i> Green Matinee, matcha, pineapple, "lemon", egg white, Hazy hops bitters	10
<b>Lowgroni (&lt;0.5% vol.)</b> <i>Citric – tart – slow sipper</i> Tanqueray alcohol-free Gin, Ramazzotti Aperi- tivo Arancia, Martini Floreale, orange bitters	12
<b>Prinz P</b> <i>Refreshing – off-dry – mystical</i> Tanqueray alcohol-free Gin, cardamom, "lime", Schweppes White Peach, peppermint	12
<b>Rosamunde Pichelt</b> <i>Off-dry – wild berries – sparkling</i> Giffard Spritz non-alcoholic, hibiscus, Thomas Henry Wild Berry, rosemary	10
<b>Kalahari</b> <i>Tangy – fruity – stimulating</i> Bongani rooibos vanille tea, passion fruit, turmeric, "lime", Thomas Henry Spicy Ginger	10

## MÜNSTER SPIRITS

<b>Sasse Lagerkorn</b> <i>Minimum 4 years, ex-cognac barrel 32% vol.</i>	2 cl	7
<b>Sasse Cigar Special</b> <i>Minimum 5 years, American oak 40% vol.</i>	2 cl	9
<b>Sasse Atlantic Finish</b> <i>Minimum 6 years, triple barrel finish</i>	2 cl	9
<b>Sasse Sechser</b> <i>Rum-base spirit infused with 6 herbs</i>	2 cl	7
<b>Sasse Kakao mit Nuss</b> <i>Spirit with cocoa and nut flavor</i>	2 cl	7
<b>Sasse Himbeergeist</b> <i>Raspberry brandy</i>	2 cl	8
<b>Sasse Williams Birne</b> <i>Williams pear brandy</i>	2 cl	7
<b>Heimat Heroes Nussecke</b> <i>Hazelnut, apricot and chocolate liqueur</i>	4 cl	7
<b>Heimat Heroes Herrencreme</b> <i>Rum-base liqueur with chocolate, vanilla and cream</i>	4 cl	7

## GIN &amp; TONIC

*Germany*

Leeze, Münster	4 cl	11
Herr Keulemann, Münster	4 cl	13
Sasse Heide Gin, Münster	4 cl	9
Monkey 47, Black Forest	4 cl	11
Gin Sul, Hamburg	4 cl	11
The Illusionist, Hohenbrunn	4 cl	11

*Europe*

Tanqueray No. Ten, England	4 cl	9
Tanqueray 0.0, England	4 cl	8
Beefeater, England	4 cl	7
Beefeater 24, England	4 cl	8
Plymouth, England	4 cl	9
Malfy con Limone, Italy	4 cl	9
Gin Mare, Spain	4 cl	10
The Botanist, Scotland	4 cl	10
Hendrick's, Scotland	4 cl	9

*Prices excl. Tonic Water*

Thomas Henry Tonic (Indian)	0.2 l + 4.30
Fever Tree Tonic (Indian, Mediterranean)	0.2 l + 4.90

## WHISKEY

*American Whiskey*

Woodford Reserve	4 cl	9
Bulleit Bourbon	4 cl	8
Angel's Envy	4 cl	12

*Blended Scotch*

Chivas Regal 12y	4 cl	9
------------------	------	---

*Single Malt – Islay*

Laphroaig 10y	4 cl	11
Lagavulin 16y	4 cl	20

*Single Malt – Highland*

Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban 14y	4 cl	14
Dalwhinnie 15y	4 cl	11
Dalmore Port Cask	4 cl	19

*Single Malt – Speyside*

The Glenlivet 12y	4 cl	11
Oban 14y	4 cl	19

*Irish Whiskey*

Jameson Irish Whiskey	4 cl	9
Teeling Small Batch	4 cl	9
Redbreast 15y	4 cl	18
Teeling Rising Reserve No.3 Ruby Port 21y	4 cl	29

## RUM

Havana 7 años, Cuba	4 cl	9
Havana Selección de Maestros, Cuba	4 cl	16
Eminente 3 años, Cuba	4 cl	12
Eminente 7 años, Cuba	4 cl	15
Plantation XO, Barbados	4 cl	12
Ron Zacapa XO, Guatemala	4 cl	22
Ron Botucal Reserva Exclusiva, Venezuela	4 cl	13
Black Tot Rum, Blend: Barbados, Guyana, Jamaica	4 cl	11

## TEQUILA – 100% Agave

El Jimador Blanco	4 cl	9
El Jimador Reposado	4 cl	10
Don Julio Añejo	4 cl	14
Patrón Tequila Silver	4 cl	14
Patrón Tequila Reposado	4 cl	16

## MEZCAL

Del Maguey Vida Mezcal	4 cl	12
------------------------	------	----

**VODKA**

Absolut, Sweden	4 cl	9
Belvedere, Poland	4 cl	12
Ciroc Vodka, France	4 cl	13

**COGNAC & BRANDY**

Hennessy VS	2 cl	9
Hennessy X.O.	2 cl	22
Martell Cordon Bleu	2 cl	20
Carlos I	4 cl	8

**AQUAVIT**

Linie Aquavit	2 cl	5
Malteserkreuz Aquavit	2 cl	5

**PASTIS & AMARO**

Pernod	4 cl	7
Ricard	4 cl	7
Ramazzotti	4 cl	7
Averna	4 cl	7

**LIQUEURS**

Baileys	4 cl	7
Frangelico	4 cl	7
Molinari Sambuca	4 cl	7
Molinari Caffè	4 cl	7

**BEER**

Beck's Pils on tap	0.3 l	4.90
	0.5 l	6.90
Pott's Landbier on tap	0.3 l	5.10
	0.4 l	6.10
Beck's non-alcoholic	0.33 l	4.90
Estrella Galicia	0.2 l	4.40
Franziskaner wheat beer natural, dark, non-alcoholic	0.5 l	7.00

**SOFT DRINKS**

Magnus Imperial fine sparkling / still	0.25 l	4.00
	0.75 l	9.50
Coca-Cola	0.2 l	4.10
Coca-Cola Zero / Light	0.2 l	4.10
Sprite	0.2 l	4.10
Fanta	0.2 l	4.10
Thomas Henry	0.2 l	4.90
Spicy Ginger Beer / Bitter Lemon / Ginger Ale / Pink Grapefruit		
Schweppes White Peach	0.2 l	4.40

## WHITE WINE

*Germany*

Pfaffmann Pinot Blanc QbA	0.2 l	10.50
	0.75 l	34

Dönnhoff Pinot Gris	0.2 l	13.90
	0.75 l	49

Gut Hermannsberg "Just Riesling"	0.2 l	12.90
	0.75 l	43

*Italy*

La Vis Chardonnay Trentino DOC	0.2 l	11.90
	0.75 l	39

## ROSÉ

*Germany*

Pinot Noir Rosé Element, Alois Kiefer	0.2 l	10.50
	0.75 l	38

## RED WINE

*Germany*

Pfaffmann Pinot Noir dry QbA	0.2 l	10.50
	0.75 l	34

*Italy*

Felsina Chianti Colli Senesi Farnetella	0.2 l	12.90
	0.75 l	43

*France*

Château Les Rosiers Bordeaux	0.2 l	13.90
	0.75 l	43

*Spain*

Finca Athus Rioja Crianza	0.2 l	11.90
	0.75 l	39

## SPARKLING WINE – BOTTLES

*Germany · Baden-Württemberg*

Schloss Affaltrach Brillant	0.75 l	55
ATLANTIC Sparkling wine dry		

*France · Loire*

Crémant de Loire Excellence, brut	0.75 l	60
Bouvet Ladubay		

Crémant de Loire Excellence, rosé	0.75 l	60
Bouvet Ladubay		

*France · Champagne*

Perrier-Jouët, Épernay, brut	0.75 l	119
------------------------------	--------	-----

Perrier-Jouët, Épernay, rosé	0.75 l	139
------------------------------	--------	-----

Perrier-Jouët, Épernay, Belle Epoque, 2013	0.75 l	290
---	--------	-----

Ruinart, Reims	0.75 l	159
----------------	--------	-----

R de Ruinart, brut

Ruinart, Reims, rosé	0.75 l	189
----------------------	--------	-----

## SPARKLING WINE – OPEN

ATLANTIC Sparkling wine dry	0.1 l	11
-----------------------------	-------	----

Crémant Bouvet Ladubay, brut	0.1 l	13
------------------------------	-------	----

Perrier-Jouët, brut	0.1 l	16
---------------------	-------	----

## (SPARKLING) WINE – ALCOHOL-FREE

Kolonne Null Riesling 0.0	0.2 l	13.90
<i>Alcohol-free wine</i>	0.75 l	49
Kolonne Null Cuvée Blanc No. 1		
Prickelnd	0.1 l	8.50
<i>Alcohol-free sparkling wine</i>	0.75 l	49

## SNACKS

Parmesan curd ( <i>matured for 18 months</i> )	6.90
Green olives ( <i>Italy</i> )	5.90
“Schleizer Pfefferbeißer” ( <i>smoked sausage in sheep casing, with mustard</i> )	5.90
Ährenbrüder organic popcorn ( <i>sweet or salty/regional cultivation from Münster</i> )	5.00
John & John Crisps ( <i>Finest Trufle, Sweet Chili, Sea Salt Vinegar</i> )	3.90
Jack Link’s Beef Jerky	5.90

*Dear guests,*

*if you are affected by allergies, please contact our staff –  
we will be happy to provide you with information about  
the allergenic ingredients contained in our products.*

*Your ATLANTIC Skybar team*